

ITEM NO.15

Court No.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 5851

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRLRP No.3158/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PRASHOB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 5851/2013(c/delay in filing SLP
(CRLMP 7674 of 2013 (Appln. for extension of time to deposit fine amount)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears even though the matter was passed over once.
Post again after summer vacation.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

|
|